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Jewelry Design Program Curriculum 

(Module) 

 
1. Complementary Modules 

No Module Title Code No of Credits Term 

1 Jewelry Business and Marketing Strategies CCMJB001 6 3 

2 Basic Korean Language CCMKL001 6 1 

3 Intermediate Korean Language CCMKL002 6 2 

 

2. General Modules  

No Module Title Code No of Credits Term 

1 Introduction to Jewelry Design JWDJD001 8 1 

2 Design Theory JWDDT001 7 1 

3 Drawing and Rendering JWDDR001 8 1 

4 Portfolio Development JWDPD001 5 3 

5 Artistic Exhibition JWDAE001 6 3 

6 Jewelry Design Projects JWDJP001 8 3 

7 Digital Fabrication JWDDF001 5 3 

 

3. Specific Modules 

No Module Title Code No of Credits Term 

1 CAD for Jewelry Design JWDCJ001 8 2 

2 Basic Metalsmithing JWDBM001 9 1 

3 Professional Metalsmithing JWDPM002 9 2 

4 Gemology JWDGM001 6 2 

5 Casting and Mold Making JWDCM001 9 2 

6 Professional Jewelry Skills Development JWDPJ001 8 3 

7 Internship/Industry Attachment  JWDIA001 6 3 
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Jewelry Design Program Curriculum 

(Competency) 

 

* Complementary Competencies 

No Name of Competency Code No of Credits 

1 Apply Jewelry Business and Marketing Strategies CCMJB001 6 

2 Apply Basic Korean Language CCMKL001 6 

3 Apply Intermediate Korean Language CCMKL002 6 

 
* General Competencies 

No Name of Competency Code No of Credits 

1 Apply Jewelry Design Principles JWDJD001 8 

2 Apply Design  JWDDT001 7 

3 Perform Drawing and Rendering JWDDR001 8 

4 Apply Portfolio Development JWDPD001 5 

5 Perform Artistic Exhibition JWDAE001 6 

6 Develop Jewelry Design Projects JWDJP001 8 

7 Make Digital Fabrication JWDDF001 5 

 

* Specific Competencies 

No Name of Competency Code No of Credits 

1 Apply CAD for Jewelry Design JWDCJ001 8 

2 Perform Basic Metalsmithing JWDBM001 9 

3 Perform Advanced Metalsmithing JWDPM002 9 

4 Apply Gemology JWDGM001 6 

5 Apply Casting and Mold Making JWDCM001 9 

6 Develop Professional Jewelry Skills JWDPJ001 8 

7 Internship/Industry Attachment JWDIA001 6 
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Jewelry Design Program Curriculum 

(Term) 

 

COMPETENCY CODE CREDIT 

Term 1: Foundations of Jewelry Design 38 

1. Introduction to Jewelry Design  JWDJD001 8 

2. Design Theory JWDDT001 7 

3. Drawing and Rendering JWDDR001 8 

4. Basic Metalsmithing  JWDBM001 9 

5. Basic Korean Language CCMKL001 6 

   

Term 2: Intermediate Techniques and Technology 38 

1. CAD for Jewelry Design JWDCJ001 8 

2. Professional Metalsmithing JWDPM002 9 

3. Gemology JWDGM001 6 

4. Casting and Mold Making JWDCM001 9 

5. Intermediate Korean Language CCMKL002 6 

   

Term 3: Specialization and Professional Practice 44 

1. Jewelry Business and Marketing Strategies CCMJB001 6 

2. Portfolio Development JWDPD001 5 

3. Artistic Exhibition JWDAE001 6 

4. Jewelry Design Projects JWDJP001 8 

5. Digital Fabrication JWDDF001 5 

6. Professional Jewelry Skills Development JWDPJ001 8 

7. Internship/Industry Attachment  JWDIA001 6 

17 Competencies  120 

 

 

 

 


